

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1172

Sponsor: SENATOR VULAKOVICH

Printer's No. 1755

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 16, by striking out "A" and

2 inserting

3 Any

4 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 1 and 2, by striking out "a

5 replacement cost, credit card cost, tax and transportation cost"

6 and inserting

7 replacement costs, credit card costs, taxes and

8 transportation costs

9 Amend Bill, page 3, line 10, by inserting after "emergency.]"

10 Whether a price is an unconscionably excessive price is a
11 question of law.

12 Amend Bill, page 3, line 16, by striking out "existing" and

13 inserting

14 prevailing

15 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 16 and 17, by striking out "where

16 the state of disaster emergency was declared" and inserting

17 in question